

BG Consultants 1405 Wakarusa Drive Lawrence, KS 66049 (785) 749-4474				City of Lawrence, Kansas UT1803 - 2000 Block of Kasold Sanitary Sewer BG Project Number: 18-1142L Bid Opening: July 9, 2019 2:00 PM				<b>Tabulation of Contractor's Bids</b>					
<b>Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Nowak Construction Company, Inc.</b>		<b>Westland Construction, Inc</b>		<b>Kissick Construction Co.</b>			
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>		
1.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
2.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,853.00	\$ 3,853.00		
3.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
4.	Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
5.	Access to Private Property for Service Reconnections	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 8,832.00		
6.	4" Sanitary Sewer (PVC)(SCH 40)(In Place)	56	L.F.	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,744.00		
7.	8" Sanitary Sewer (Pipe Reaming)(In Place)	911	L.F.	\$ 280.00	\$ 255,080.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 163,069.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 136,650.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 52,838.00		
8.	Std. Doghouse Manhole (0'-6')(4' Dia.)	3	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 12,996.00		
9.	Extra Vertical Depth to Std. Manhole (4' Dia.)	6.2	V.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 620.00		
10.	Reconnect Service Line to Sanitary Sewer	6	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 5,562.00		
11.	Abandon Existing Manhole	2	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00		
12.	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
13.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
14.	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
15.	Seeding, Fertilizing, Mulching	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 867.00		
				<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$ 398,830.00</b>		<b>\$ 342,183.00</b>		<b>\$ 179,995.00</b>		<b>\$ 114,412.00</b>		